Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-12)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Savory Foods, Inc. Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State OHIO Other Citizenship (see guidelines)	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Evans Food Group Ltd. Street Address: 4118 S. Halstead Street City: Chicago State: Illinois Country US Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 03/09/2017 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Corrective Assignment see attacged 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: William L. Bartow	registrations involved:
Internal Address: IP Group of DLA Piper LLP (US)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 1650 Market Street Suite 4900	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City Philadelphia	8. Payment Information:
State PA Zip: 19103	
Phone Number: (215) 656-3300	Deposit Account Number 50-2719
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name William L. Bartow
Email Address:pto.phil@diapiper.com	
9. Signature:	March 19, 2018 Date
Signature William L. Bartow	Tatal manufacture of advision on the first state of the s
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attachment to Form 1594 - Corrective Assignment

This Corrective Assignment attachment references Section 4 of Form 1594 attached hereto. I have attached a copy of the Delaware Certificate of Merger showing the merger of Savory Foods, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Savory Foods Ohio"), (among other entities) with and into Evans Food Group Ltd., a Delaware corporation as of March 9, 2017 (the "Merger Certificate"). The Merger Certificate was recorded against the incorrect properties listed below, at Reel/Frame 6206/0224 on November 15, 2017. I have also attached a copy of the original cover sheet and the Merger Certificate.

Incorrect Properties:

Incorrect Properties:						
Mark		Application	Registration		Status of	
		Date	No.	Date *		
M CHOCOLATES	86093201	10/16/13	N/A	N/A	Abandoned	
GLUTEN FREE-	85742481	10/1/12	4360410	7/2/13	Registered	
LICIOUS						
SAVORY SWEETS	85504267	12/27/11	4224647	10/16/12	Registered	
CHA CHING	85420062	9/12/11	4105699	2/28/12	Registered	
CHERRY						
RAZZLE DAZZLE	85420080	9/12/11	4105700	2/28/12	Registered	
RASPBERRY						
BANANA	85420109	9/12/11	4105701	2/28/12	Registered	
WAMMA			/100000	316118	P	
GA GA GRAPE	85420125	9/12/11	4108922	3/6/12	Registered	
LOOPY SCOOPY	85420141	9/12/11	4105702	2/28/12	Registered	
LIME				2/22/1/2	1	
KICKIN CANDY	85420155	9/12/11	4105703	2/28/12	Registered	
ORANGE-A-TANG	85420162	9/12/11	4135485	5/1/12	Registered	
BUBBLE LUEY	85420177	9/12/11	4108923	3/6/12	Registered	
KUKIE KOOKIE	85375169	7/19/11	4133228	4/24/12	Registered	
FRUITITOOTI	85375178	7/19/11	4140368	5/8/12	Registered	
COOKIE-LICIOUS	77745369	5/27/09	3871197	11/2/10	Registered	
COLLECTION			Au A San Andrews			
CARAMEL	77736741	5/14/09	3779381	4/20/10	Registered	
SENSATIONS		<u> </u>				
Design only	76656910	3/20/06	3500337	9/9/08	Registered	
Design only	76656911	3/20/06	3200230	1/23/07	Cancelled	
HOMESTYLE	76656896	3/20/06	3200228	1/23/07	Cancelled	
READ-TO-BAKE		ui				
COOKIES						
COOKIE CUBE	76656895	3/20/06	3257201	6/26/07	Registered	
Design only	75661990	3/17/99	2329188	3/14/00	Registered	
PENN STREET	75469246	4/16/98	2466013	7/3/01	Registered	
BAKERY			<u> </u>			
SAVORY SELECT	74459422	11/17/93	1920007	9/19/95	Registered	
Design only	74459421	11/17/93	2022747	12/17/96	Cancelled	
SAVORY FOODS	74459420	11/17/93	1944922	1/2/96	Cancelled	
SAVORY TWINS	73769459	12/5/88	1549395	7/25/89	Cancelled	
WORLD FAMOUS	74426108	8/19/93	1894216	5/16/95	Cancelled	
PENN STREET					- Para Caraca	
COFFEE CAKE					<u> </u>	

EAST\152253953.1

To:

The Merger Certificate should be removed from the above listed Incorrect Properties, and should

Correct Property:

be recorded against the below Correct Property.

Mark	Application No.	Applicatio Date	n Registration No.	Registration Date	Status of Mark
PORKIES	76222545	3/9/2001	2785360	11/25/2003	Registered

Assignor Savory Foods, Inc., Ohio corporation, hereby confirms and requests that the Merger Certificate be removed from the Incorrect Properties, and is recorded against the Correct Property, Registration No. 2785360. The owner of the Incorrect Properties should revert back to the registrant, Savory Foods, Inc., a Michigan corporation. The owner of the Correct Property should be Evans Food Group, Ltd., pursuant to the attached Merger Certificate.

, March 19, 2018

William L. Bartow Reg, No. 54,981

900428769 11/15/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM451069

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
Ì	EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/19/2017	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAVORY FOODS, INC.		03/09/2017	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVANS FOOD GROUP LTD.		
Street Address:	4118 S. HALSTEAD STREET		
City:	CHICAGO		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60609		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86093201	M CHOCOLATES
Registration Number:	4360410	GLUTEN FREE-LICIOUS
Registration Number:	4224647	SAVORY SWEETS
Registration Number:	4105699	CHA CHING CHERRY
Registration Number:	4105700	RAZZLE DAZZLE RASPBERRY
Registration Number:	4105701	BANANA WAMMA
Registration Number:	4108922	GA GA GRAPE
Registration Number:	4105702	LOOPY SCOOPY LIME
Registration Number:	4105703	KICKIN CANDY
Registration Number:	4135485	ORANGE-A-TANG
Registration Number:	4108923	BUBBLE LUEY
Registration Number:	4133228	KUKIE KOOKIE
Registration Number:	4140368	FRUITITOOTI
Registration Number:	3871197	COOKIE-LICIOUS COLLECTION
Registration Number:	3779381	CARAMEL SENSATIONS
Registration Number:	3500337	
Registration Number:	3200230	
Registration Number:	3200228	HOMESTYLE READY-TO-BAKE COOKIES

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0224

TRADEMARK REEL: 006297 FRAME: 0004

900428769

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3257201	COOKIE CUBE	***************************************
Registration Number:	2329188		
Registration Number:	2466013	PENN STREET BAKERY	
Registration Number:	1920007	SAVORY SELECT	The state of the s
Registration Number:	2022747		v
Registration Number:	1944922	SAVORY S FOODS	
Registration Number:	1549395	SAVORY TWINS	-
Registration Number:	1894216	WORLD FAMOUS PENN STREET COFFEE CAKE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156562498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-3381

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST. SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William L. Bartow

SIGNATURE: /williamlbartow/

DATE SIGNED: 11/15/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Merger (DE) Savory#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger (DE) Savory#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger (DE) Savory#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger (DE) Savory#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0225

CORRECTIVE AFFIDAVIT

This CORRECTIVE AFFIDAVIT (the "Affidavit") is made as of the undersigned date by Evans Food Group Ltd., a Delaware corporation ("Evans Food").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Certificate of Merger dated March 9, 2017 (the "Merger Certificate"), Evans Foods West Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Evans Food West"), Evans Food Products Co., a Delaware corporation ("Evans Food Products"), CAJ Leasing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("CAJ"), and Savory Foods, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("SFO") merged with and into Evans Food.

WHEREAS, Savory Foods, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("SFM") is the owner of certain trademark registrations and applications, set forth in Exhibit A hereto (the "SFM Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Evans Food desired to record the Merger Certificate against SFO's trademark registrations and applications (the "SFO Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Evans Food inadvertently and erroneously recorded the Merger Certificate against the SFM Trademarks in the United States Trademark Office on November 15, 2017 under Reel/Frame 6206/0224.

WHEREAS, Evans Food wishes to file this Affidavit to correct the erroneously filed recordation, and remove the Merger Certificate from the SFM Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, Evans Food hereby declares and affirms that the Merger Certificate filed under Reel/Frame 6206/0224 assigning the SFM Trademarks to Evans Food was filed erroneously, and that SFM has been, and continues to be, the true and correct owner of the SFM Trademarks. Evans Food requests that the Merger Certificate not be associated with the SFM Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Evans Food has executed this Affidavit as of the date below.

EVANS FOOD, GROUP LTD.

By: Name:

Its.

EAST\151252886.1

Exhibit A

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status of Mark	Owner/ Applicant
M CHOCOLATES	86093201	10/16/13	N/A	N/A	Abandoned	Savory Foods, Inc.
GLUTEN FREE- LICIOUS	85742481	10/1/12	4360410	7/2/13	Registered	Savory Foods, Inc.
SAVORY SWEETS	85504267	12/27/11	4224647	10/16/12	Registered	Savory Foods, Inc.
CHA CHING CHERRY	85420062	9/12/11	4105699	2/28/12	Registered	Savory Foods, Inc.
RAZZLE DAZZLE RASPBERRY	85420080	9/12/11	4105700	2/28/12	Registered	Savory Foods, Inc.
BANANA WAMMA	85420109	9/12/11	4105701	2/28/12	Registered	Savory Foods, Inc.
GA GA GRAPE	85420125	9/12/11	4108922	3/6/12	Registered	Savory Foods, Inc.
LOOPY SCOOPY LIME	85420141	9/12/11	4105702	2/28/12	Registered	Savory Foods, Inc.
KICKIN CANDY	85420155	9/12/11	4105703	2/28/12	Registered	Savory Foods, Inc.
ORANGE-A- TANG	85420162	9/12/11	4135485	5/1/12	Registered	Savory Foods, Inc.
BUBBLE LUEY	85420177	9/12/11	4108923	3/6/12	Registered	Savory Foods, Inc.
KUKIE KOOKIE	85375169	7/19/11	4133228	4/24/12	Registered	Savory Foods, Inc.
FRUITITOOTI	85375178	7/19/11	4140368	5/8/12	Registered	Savory Foods, Inc.
COOKIE- LICIOUS COLLECTION	77745369	5/27/09	3871197	11/2/10	Registered	Savory Foods, Inc.
CARAMEL SENSATIONS	77736741	5/14/09	3779381	4/20/10	Registered	Savory Foods, Inc.
Design only	76656910	3/20/06	3500337	9/9/08	Registered	Savory Foods, Inc.
Design only	76656911	3/20/06	3200230	1/23/07	Cancelled	Savory Foods, Inc.

EAST\151252886.1

Mark	Application No.	Application	Registration	Registration	Staius of	Owner/
	H (() () ()	Date	190	linte	Mark	Applicant.
HOMESTYLE	76656896	3/20/06	3200228	1/23/07	Cancelled	Savory
READ-TO-			1			Foods,
BAKE COOKIES	one set of one and other to one	and debute to the control of		<u> </u>		Inc.
COOKIE CUBE	76656895	3/20/06	3257201	6/26/07	Registered	Savory
						Foods,
						Inc.
Design only	75661990	3/17/99	2329188	3/14/00	Registered	Savory
				a tunivus et		Foods,
	WALKEN CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY			<u> </u>		Inc.
PENN STREET	75469246	4/16/98	2466013	7/3/01	Registered	Savory
BAKERY						Foods,
						Inc.
SAVORY	74459422	11/17/93	1920007	9/19/95	Registered	Savory
SELECT				Residence of the Control of the Cont		Foods,
***************************************				<u> </u>		Inc.
Design only	74459421	11/17/93	2022747	12/17/96	Cancelled	Savory
			***************************************			Foods,
						Inc.
SAVORY	74459420	11/17/93	1944922	1/2/96	Cancelled	Savory
FOODS	}		·			Foods,
						Inc.
SAVORY	73769459	12/5/88	1549395	7/25/89	Cancelled	Savory
TWINS		**************************************	d)		-	Foods,
namentus anno anno anno anno anno anno anno ann					<u> </u>	Inc.
WORLD	74426108	8/19/93	1894216	5/16/95	Cancelled	Savory
FAMOUS PENN	- Reconstruction of the Control of t					Foods,
STREET	The second					Inc.
COFFEE CAKE						

EAST\151252886.1



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EVANS FOOD WEST INC.", AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION,
"EVANS FOOD PRODUCTS CO.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"CAJ LEASING, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
"SAVORY FOODS, INC.", AN OHIO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EVANS FOOD GROUP LTD." UNDER THE NAME OF
"EVANS FOOD GROUP LTD.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2017, AT
1:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE NINETEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2017 AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2073484 8100M SR# 20172544676

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSQC.

Authentication: 202392281 Date: 04-18-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0226

To:

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:10 PM 04/17/2017
FILED 01:10 PM 04/17/2017
SR 20172544676 - File Number 2073484

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF EVANS FOOD PRODUCTS CO., a Delaware corporation,

> SAVORY FOODS, INC., an Ohio corporation,

EVANS FOOD WEST INC., an Illinois corporation,

AND

CAJ LEASING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

WITH AND INTO

EVANS FOOD GROUP LTD., a Delaware corporation

Under Section 251(c), Section 252 and Section 264 (c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and

Under Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned corporation, Evans Food Group Ltd., hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The names and states of formation or incorporation, as applicable, of the entities which are to merge (the "Constituent Entities") are:

Name of Entity	State of Formation or Incorporation
Evans Food Products Co.	Delaware
Savory Foods, Inc.	Ohio
Evans Food West Inc.	Illinois
CAJ Leasing, LLC	Delaware
Evans Food Group Ltd.	Delaware

SECOND: The names, number of issued and outstanding shares of stock, and par value of such shares of each non-Delaware Constituent Entity merging out of existence

TRADEMARK REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0227

arc:

Name of Entity	Issued and Outstanding Stock	Par Value
Savory Foods, Inc.	7 shares of Class A common stock	No par value
	2,450 shares of Class B common stock	No par valué
Evans Food West Inc.	1,000 shares of common stock	No par value

THIRD: A certified Agreement and Plan of Merger, by and among the Constituent Entities (the "Merger Agreement"), in connection with the Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving corporation will be Evans Food Group Ltd. (the "Surviving Corporation").

FIFTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Evans Food Group Ltd. shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

SIXTH: The effective time of the merger shall be 12:00 p.m. on April 19, 2017.

SEVENTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at 4118 S. Halstead Street, Chicago, Illinois 60609.

EIGHTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, and without cost, to any stockholder or member, as applicable, of the Constituent Entities.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by the undersigned as of the _____day of March, 2017.

EVANS FOOD GROUP LID.

Nante: William graig Loese

Title: Secretary

Signature Page to the Certificate of Merger

RECORDED: 11/15/2017

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006206 FRAME: 0229



Facsimile

De Marco, Stephanie

Date: 2018-03-19 15:37:17 EST

To: Fax: 15712730140

Comments:

Corrective Assignment for Recordation

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please see the attached Recordation Form Cover Sheet and supporting documents.

Thank you.

Stephanie De Marco IP Administrative Specialist

T +1 215.656.3382 F +1 215.656.3301

E stephanie.demarco@dlapiper.com

The information contained in this facsimile message is confidential and, if addressed to our client or certain counsel, is subject to the attorney-client or work product privilege. This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U. S. Postal Service.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006297 FRAME: 0014

RECORDED: 03/19/2018